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Robert Newsom

CANVASS OF GENERAL ELECTION

County Judge

EXHIBIT
b

t

(name) (office)

Commissioners Courtof Hopkins County Texas, met with the
(political subdivision holding election) (body acting as canvassing board)

sitting as the canvassing board to canvass the Beneral election of November 4

on November 12 2025 at Hopkins County

I certify that the figures on the tally sheets correspond with the fi8ures on the returns.

Witness my hand this /7 /rr, a. l- r 202)day of

ng Officer of Canvassing Authority

2025

Texas.

t,
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l, the undersigned, the prEiding offtcer of the canvassing authorry for

CONST AMENDMENT NOVEMBER

20L County, Texas do hereby certify that the following

is a total of all yotes recchrcd by each candldate and yot6 received "for" and "agalnst" each

mearure as shown by the precinct retums. I further certify that the ,ollowint vote totals

include early yodnt votCs by precinct recchred undcr Section 87.1231 of the Texas Election

Code.

Namc of Office/
or Proposltlon

PROPOSITION 1

Name of Candidate

FOR 2.182

1 ,016

2.6U
520

2.405

790

2.620

544

2,263

8s8

2,952

237

376

5b/

2,990

192

2.756

2.495

623

AGAINST

PROPOSITION 2

AGAINST

PROPOSITION 3 FOR

AGAINST

PROPOSITION 4 FOR

PROPOSTITION 5

AGAINST

PROPOSITION 7

PROPOSITION 6 FOR

AGAINST

FOR

AGAINST

FOR

AGAINST

FOR

AGAINST

FOR

AGAINST

FOR

AGAINST

FOR

AGAINST

oenq t* 1 2 6.y o,1 November

PROPOSITION 8

PROPOSITION 9

PROPOSTTTON 10

PROPOSITION 11

PROPOSITION 12

7m25__.

D*/
Preaidint Oficer

SUMMARY OF PRECINCT RETURNS

Electbn, he.ld on the 4 ary *

Total Votes Received

1.941

1.250

2,830

2,59 r

447

FOR

AGAINST

FOR



SUMMARY OF PRECINCT RETURNS

CONST. AMENDMENT NOVEMBER

2025 County, Texas do hereby certify that the followlng

is a total of all votcs rcceived by each candUate and votes recehred "for" and "atalnst" each

measure as shwn bv the precinct rctunrs. I furthcr ccrtily that the follming uotc totals

include early wtlr€ yotes by p'lcinct rtceh,ed urder Scctlon 87.1231 of dre TeEs Elactlon

Code.

Name of Offrce/
or Proposltlon

PROPOSITION 13

Name of candidate

FOR

AGAINST

FOR

AGAINST

FOR

AGAINST

FOR

AGAINST

FOR

AGAINST

DATEo, thk 12 d.y ol November

Total Votes Received

2,883

334

1,952

1,203

2,762

429

2,881

333

2.529

606

PROPOSITION 14

PROPOSITION 15

PROPOSITION 16

PROPOSTITION 17

Prerldlng Off(er

,[25

11,13

Prer(nbcd bY 9crrrry of SLt.
S.clEls 57.(qbl2l.d fr.U31, T.rE tLct'oo Code

91,121

l, the undersiSned, the presidint officer of the onvassing authority for

Election, held on the 4 day ol


