

CANVASS OF GENERAL ELECTION

I, Robert Newsom	County Judge	
(name)	(office)	
of Hopkins County	Texas, met with the Commissioners Court	
(political subdivision holding election)	(body acting as canvassing board)	
sitting as the canvassing board to canvass	s the general election of November 4, 20_25	
on November 12, 20 25	at Hopkins CountyTexas.	
	ts correspond with the figures on the returns.	
Witness my hand this da	y of November, 2025.	
	Presiding Officer of Canyassing Authority	

SUMMARY OF PRECINCT RETURNS

I, the undersigned, the presiding officer of the canvassing authority for

CONST AMENDMENT	Election, held on the	day of NOVEMBER
20 ²⁵	County, Texas do he	
is a total of all votes receive	d by each candidate and votes rec	eived "for" and "against" each
	precinct returns. I further certify	
include early voting votes b	y precinct received under Section	87.1231 of the Texas Election
Code.		
Name of Office/ or Proposition	Name of Candidate	Total Votes Received
PROPOSITION 1	FOR	2,182
	AGAINST	1,016
PROPOSITION 2	FOR	2,684
	AGAINST	520
PROPOSITION 3	FOR	2,405
	AGAINST	790
PROPOSITION 4	FOR	1,941
	AGAINST	1,250
PROPOSTITION 5	FOR	2,620
	AGAINST	544
PROPOSITION 6	FOR	2,263
	AGAINST	858
PROPOSITION 7	FOR	2,952
	AGAINST	237
PROPOSITION 8	FOR	2,830
	AGAINST	376
PROPOSITION 9	FOR	2,591
	AGAINST	567
PROPOSITION 10	FOR	2,990
	AGAINST	192
PROPOSITION 11	FOR	2,756
	AGAINST	447
PROPOSITION 12	FOR	2,495
	AGAINST	623

DATED, this 12 day of November 2025.

Presiding Officer

SUMMARY OF PRECINCT RETURNS

I, the undersigned, the presiding officer of the canvassing authority for CONST. AMENDMENT Election, held on the 4 day of NOVEMBER 2025 County, Texas do hereby certify that the following is a total of all votes received by each candidate and votes received "for" and "against" each measure as shown by the precinct returns. I further certify that the following vote totals include early voting votes by precinct received under Section 87.1231 of the Texas Election Code.			
Name of Office/ or Proposition	Name of Candidate	Total Votes Received	
PROPOSITION 13	FOR	2,883	
THOI COMON TO	AGAINST	334	
PROPOSITION 14	FOR	1,952	
	AGAINST	1,203	
PROPOSITION 15	FOR	2,762	
1101001101110	AGAINST	429	
PROPOSITION 16	FOR	2,881	
	AGAINST	333	
PROPOSTITION 17	FOR	2,529	
	AGAINST	606	
	-		

DATED, this 12 day of November 2025.

Presiding Officer